Committee 3: Legislative Action
1.22.2021 Meeting
Membership
Members: 
Talley Wells (Chair)
Rep. Marcia Morey
Sen. Mujtaba A. Mohammed 
Sheriff James E. Clemmons, Jr.
Tarrah Callahan
Rep. James Gailliard
Co Lead: Natalia Botella
Staff Lead: Bradford Sneeden
Administrative Lead: Greg Sabin

I. Member and Staff Introductions (Talley)

II. Schedule Overview  (Natalia)
· Full Task Force Meetings 
· March 5, 2021
· April 9, 2021
· July 2, 2021
· October 1, 2021
· Exact Dates/Times of Committee Meetings 
· Friday, January 22 at 10am 
· Friday, February 19 at 10am 
· Friday, March 19 at 10am 
· Friday, April 23 at 10am 
· Friday, May 21 at 10am 
· Friday, June 18 at 10am 
· Friday, July 23 at 10am 
· Friday, August 20 at 10am 
· Friday, September 16 at 10am 
· Friday, October 22 at 10am 
· Friday, November 19 at 10am 
· Friday, December 17 at 10am
· Collaborative Meetings 

III. Discussion of Priority Legislative Items for Upcoming Long Session (Bradford/Jasmine)

Staff to provide background on the selection of priority items and facilitate discussion on TREC legislative strategy and assignment of specific next steps. 

IV. Discussion of Additional Legislative Items and Potential Referral to Crosscutting Committees  (Talley & Natalia)

Please identify of the recommendations assigned to your Committee those you wish to have the two cross cutting committees pursue.  NOTE: In the event we are running short on time, Committee Members to be assigned sections as “homework” and provide their suggestion on what recommendations should be sent to the two additional committees via email to the full Committee.

1. Communication and Public Education Committee 
· Local convenings 
· Development educational materials 
· Education campaigns via traditional media and digital strategies 
2. Data, Study, and Evaluation Committee 
· Implementation of Overarching Data Recommendations 
· Execution of Recommendation Studies 
· Tracking of Task Force work 
